



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT230726	July 26, 2023 10:30 AM	Call Order:	003	Contract:	T2935
District:	District 2		Counties:	ALACHUA, LAFAYETTE	Fed Aid No:	D223057B
Contract Time:	120 AVAILABLE DAYS				Project(s):	44612515201
Contract Desc:	SR45 (US 41) AND SR 20, FROM END OF SIDEWALK TO NW 9TH RD...					43917715201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CDM CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$688,839.95	100.00%
2	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$711,115.22	103.23%
3	JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$730,661.38	106.07%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$739,159.85	107.31%
5	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$758,733.00	110.15%
	LAS CONTRACTING CORP	Non Responsive	Irregular bid		
	WATSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	Non Responsive	Irregular bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 11

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: T2935

District: District 2

Counties: ALACHUA, LAFAYETTE

Fed Aid No: D223057B

Contract Time: 120 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44612515201

Contract Descr: SR45 (US 41) AND SR 20, FROM END OF SIDEWALK TO NW 9TH RD...

43917715201 (*)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of sidewalk, drainage improvements, highway signing, and other incidental construction along SR 45 in Alachua County from end of sidewalk to NW 9th Rd and along SR 20 in Lafayette County from SW Community to SW Virginia Cir.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC		(3) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43917715201		(1.000) LS	46,000.00000	46,000.00	87,307.00000	87,307.00	54,180.00000	54,180.00
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44612515201		(1.000) LS	29,000.00000	29,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	18,060.00000	18,060.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43917715201		(120.000) DA (LS)	29,600.00000	29,600.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	51,026.00000	51,026.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44612515201		(120.000) DA (LS)	14,400.00000	14,400.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	17,009.00000	17,009.00
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,800.000 ED	0.69000	1,242.00	1.00000	1,800.00	0.60000	1,080.00
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		10,440.000 ED	0.39000	4,071.60	0.50000	5,220.00	0.13000	1,357.20
0035 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		3,240.000 FD	0.15000	486.00	1.00000	3,240.00	0.12000	388.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: T2935

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC		(3) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0102 99		480.000	19.00000	9,120.00	22.00000	10,560.00	13.48000	6,470.40
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0045	0104 10 3		3,437.000	2.30000	7,905.10	4.00000	13,748.00	3.68000	12,648.16
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0050	0107 1		12.200	359.00000	4,379.80	250.00000	3,050.00	327.00000	3,989.40
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0055	0107 2		11.000	432.00000	4,752.00	250.00000	2,750.00	482.00000	5,302.00
MOWING			AC						
0060	0110 1 1		(2.400)	38,500.00000	38,500.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	49,517.00000	49,517.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 43917715201			AC (LS)						
0065	0110 1 1		(0.420)	22,400.00000	22,400.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	41,865.00000	41,865.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44612515201			AC (LS)						
0070	0110 2 2		0.020	300,000.00000	6,000.00	200,000.00000	4,000.00	715,000.00000	14,300.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN			AC						
0075	0110 4 10		9.000	145.00000	1,305.00	30.00000	270.00	92.00000	828.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0080	0120 2 2		745.000	36.00000	26,820.00	25.00000	18,625.00	37.76000	28,131.20
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: T2935

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC		(3) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 43917715201		(1.000) LS	11,000.00000	11,000.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00	23,833.00000	23,833.00
0090 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44612515201		(1.000) LS	23,000.00000	23,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	4,062.50000	4,062.50
0095 0425 1523 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,JBOT, <10'		1.000 EA	14,400.00000	14,400.00	11,000.37000	11,000.37	14,639.00000	14,639.00
0100 0430174112 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 12"SD		10.000 LF	693.00000	6,930.00	250.00000	2,500.00	251.13000	2,511.30
0105 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		154.000 LF	238.00000	36,652.00	325.00000	50,050.00	253.35000	39,015.90
0110 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		34.000 LF	320.00000	10,880.00	400.00000	13,600.00	457.35000	15,549.90
0115 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		6.000 EA	3,140.00000	18,840.00	2,200.00000	13,200.00	3,188.68000	19,132.08
0120 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		1,441.000 SY	92.00000	132,572.00	90.00000	129,690.00	85.75000	123,565.75
0125 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		661.000 SY	132.00000	87,252.00	100.00000	66,100.00	118.64000	78,421.04



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: T2935

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC		(3) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		165.000 SF	58.00000	9,570.00	55.00000	9,075.00	35.83000	5,911.95
0135 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		5,110.000 SY	7.00000	35,770.00	8.00000	40,880.00	7.66000	39,142.60
0140 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43917715201		(1.000) LS	28,856.70000	28,856.70	28,856.70000	28,856.70	28,856.70000	28,856.70
0145 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44612515201		(1.000) LS	12,367.15000	12,367.15	12,367.15000	12,367.15	12,367.15000	12,367.15
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$674,071.35		\$696,889.22		\$713,161.03	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 AS	770.00000	1,540.00	750.00000	1,500.00	612.50000	1,225.00
0155 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		2.000 AS	154.00000	308.00	200.00000	400.00	2,450.00000	4,900.00
0160 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		627.000 LF	15.40000	9,655.80	12.00000	7,524.00	12.25000	7,680.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: T2935

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC		(3) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0711 11125		74.000	30.80000	2,279.20	13.00000	962.00	24.50000	1,813.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0170 0711 17 1		128.000	7.70000	985.60	30.00000	3,840.00	14.70000	1,881.60
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$14,768.60		\$14,226.00		\$17,500.35	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$688,839.95		\$711,115.22		730,661.38	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: T2935

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	200.00000	200.00	104,243.15000	104,243.15		
MOBILIZATION 43917715201			LS						
0010	0101 1		(1.000)	200.00000	200.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
MOBILIZATION 44612515201			LS						
0015	0102 1		(120.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43917715201			DA (LS)						
0020	0102 1		(120.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44612515201			DA (LS)						
0025	0102 60		1,800.000	1.00000	1,800.00	0.30000	540.00		
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0030	0102 74 1		10,440.000	1.00000	10,440.00	0.15000	1,566.00		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0035	0102 74 8		3,240.000	2.00000	6,480.00	0.05000	162.00		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0040	0102 99		480.000	28.00000	13,440.00	15.00000	7,200.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: T2935

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		3,437.000 LF	1.00000	3,437.00	2.00000	6,874.00		
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		12.200 AC	400.00000	4,880.00	100.00000	1,220.00		
0055 0107 2 MOWING		11.000 AC	400.00000	4,400.00	200.00000	2,200.00		
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43917715201		(2.400) AC (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44612515201		(0.420) AC (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
0070 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		0.020 AC	50,000.00000	1,000.00	100,000.00000	2,000.00		
0075 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		9.000 SY	100.00000	900.00	50.00000	450.00		
0080 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		745.000 CY	39.00000	29,055.00	25.00000	18,625.00		
0085 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 43917715201		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: T2935

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44612515201		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
0095 0425 1523 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,JBOT, <10'		1.000 EA	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0100 0430174112 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 12"SD		10.000 LF	400.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00		
0105 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		154.000 LF	250.00000	38,500.00	175.00000	26,950.00		
0110 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		34.000 LF	400.00000	13,600.00	200.00000	6,800.00		
0115 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		6.000 EA	3,000.00000	18,000.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00		
0120 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		1,441.000 SY	111.00000	159,951.00	75.00000	108,075.00		
0125 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		661.000 SY	129.00000	85,269.00	100.00000	66,100.00		
0130 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		165.000 SF	42.00000	6,930.00	50.00000	8,250.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: T2935

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		5,110.000 SY	6.60000	33,726.00	5.00000	25,550.00		
0140 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43917715201		(1.000) LS	28,856.70000	28,856.70	28,856.70000	28,856.70		
0145 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44612515201		(1.000) LS	12,367.15000	12,367.15	12,367.15000	12,367.15		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$732,431.85		\$754,029.00		
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 AS	1,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00		
0155 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		2.000 AS	100.00000	200.00	100.00000	200.00		
0160 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		627.000 LF	4.00000	2,508.00	4.00000	2,508.00		
0165 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		74.000 LF	10.00000	740.00	10.00000	740.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Page 10 of 11

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: T2935

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0170 0711 17 1		128.000	10.00000	1,280.00	2.00000	256.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING SF								
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT								
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN								
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$6,728.00		\$4,704.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$739,159.85		\$758,733.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** T2935

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A. Maria Roxasadeh

08/07/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office